TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM338768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Animal Feed Technologies, LLC		04/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Veterinary Resources, Ltd.	
Street Address:	822 7th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 740	
City:	Greeley	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80631	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0918627	E-Z FLAKE
Registration Number:	1890779	MICROMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9703480457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-348-0452

Email: joel.funk@animalhealthinternational.com

Correspondent Name: Joel M Funk Address Line 1: 760 Whalers Way

Address Line 2: B-101

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel M. Funk
SIGNATURE:	/Joel M Funk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=AFT to Aspen Assignment 04-20-2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0904

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, ANIMAL FEED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with a principal address of 822 7th Street, Suite 740, Greeley, Colorado 80631 (the "**Assignor**"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below, and of common law rights in these marks (the "**Marks**"):

Mark	Registration No.	Date Issued
E-Z FLAKE	0,918,627	8/17/1971
MICROMASTER	1,890,779	4/25/1995

WHEREAS, ASPEN VETERINARY RESOURCES, LTD., a Colorado limited liability company with a principal address of 822 7th Street, Suite 740, Greeley, Colorado 80631 (the "**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights related to the Marks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

ANIMAL FEED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: Animal Health International, Inc., Member and Manager

Dota:

Name: Joel M. Funk

Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 04/20/2015